
InterPlater 85/135 HD

Spare Parts

PlateWriter TM  2000





Spare Parts

PlateWriter
TM

 2000

T11054



© 2007 Glunz & Jensen A/S. All rights reserved.

PlateWriterTM 2000 Spare Parts
Part no. 51593, rev. AA - November 2007

The information in this manual is furnished for informational use only, is subject to
change without notice, and should not be construed as a commitment by Glunz &
Jensen A/S.
Glunz & Jensen A/S assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or
inaccuracies that may appear in this manual.

Glunz & Jensen A/S assumes no responsibility or liability for loss or damage incurred
during or as a result of using Glunz & Jensen software or products.

PlateWriter and iCtP are trademarks of Glunz & Jensen A/S.

Printed in Denmark.

0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriter
TM

 2000

0-2



Table Of Contents

Spare Parts - PlateWriter
TM

 2000 0746

Table Of Contents
0-3

Part 1: Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.1
About this Manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.1

General . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.1

Reservations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.1

Part 2: Spare Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.1
Finding a Spare Part . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.1

Ordering a Spare Part . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.1

Original Printer Spare Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.1



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriter
TM

 2000

Table Of Contents
0-4



Part 1: Introduction

About this Manual

General

This manual covers the spare parts for the PlateWriterTM 2000 System. Some of the
printer parts are listed in the cross reference list later in this manual. The rest to be
found in the EPSON STYLUS PRO 4880 Manual  

Reservations

• This manual was written and illustrated using the best possible information
available at the time of publication.

• Any differences between this manual and the equipment reflect improvements
introduced after the publication of the manual.

• Changes, technical inaccuracies and typographic errors will be corrected in
subsequent editions.

• As a part of our policy of continuous improvement, we reserve the right to alter
design and specifications without further notice.

Spare Parts - PlateWriter
TM

 2000 0746

Introduction
1-1

About this Manual



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriter
TM

 2000

Introduction
1-2



Part 2: Spare Parts

Finding a Spare Part

1. Find the pages covering the section where the part is located.
2. Find the specific part and the part’s Pos. No. on the drawing.
3. Refer to the list on the opposite page to find the spare part’s number and 
 specification.

Ordering a Spare Part

When ordering spare parts please state carefully the spare part number, the part
specification and the number of items wanted and send the order to your spare parts
dealer.

Original Printer Spare Parts

To obtain the correct order number for original printer spare parts please use the
“Imaging Unit” Service manual to find the part number for the part you need, then use 
the Cross Reference List in this manual to find the corresponding spare part number
to use when ordering the part.

Spare Parts - PlateWriter
TM

 2000 0746

Spare Parts
2-1

1 2 3

7 7



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-2
Spare Parts

T8658
TOTAL MACHINE

6

4

1

2

3

5

7



TOTAL MACHINE

No Part No Specification

1 10039877 TANK, 6L, BLACK/RED CAP, UK TEXT, NO STICKER

2 10039876 PIPE, SUCTION, WATER

3 10042718 TABLE, BASE, INPUT

4 10042649 TRAY, EXIT, SHORT

5 10042730 TABLE, INPUT, PRINTER

6 10042719 TABLE, BASE, EXIT

7 10042717 TABLE, EXIT, PRINTER

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-3
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-4
Spare Parts

T8657
STAND

1

3

2



STAND

No Part No Specification

1 0011841 LEG, ADJUSTABLE M10X50

2 1504 NUT M10 HE

3 10042650 FLANGE, FIXATION, PRINTER

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-5
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-6
Spare Parts

T8656COVERS, DRYER & CURING

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

5

6

6

7



COVERS, DRYER & CURING

No Part No Specification

1 10010359 BULB, HALOGEN, 500W, 230V

2 10010361 SOCKET, HALOGEN LAMP

3 10012598 FUSE, THERMAL, 184C

4 26054 FAN, SUNON DP200A 2123XBT

5 10019245 GUARD, METAL, FAN, (FG-12), 120X120

6 10042996 SIDECOVER, PW 2000

7 10017915 SENSOR, TEMP, CURING

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-7
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-8
Spare Parts

T8659
INK DRYER

1

2

9

8

7

10

5

4

3

5

6

11



INK DRYER

No Part No Specification

1 10043574 FILTER, INK-DRIER, VILEDON P15/150S

2 5181 BUSHING, CABLE PG 11

3 5180 NUT, PG11

4 10018632 HEAT, TEMP, INK-DRIER

5 10018221 BLOWER, INK-DRIER

6 10018289 HEAT, INK-DRYER

7 10030206 BUSHING, SENSOR, FINISHER

8 10014279 FILTER, SENSOR, CARRIAGE

9 10012688 SENSOR, REFLECTIVE

10 10042736 BASE, INK-DRIER, PW2000

11 35698 CIRCLIP, D16X1, A2, DIN 471

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-9
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-10
Spare Parts

T8551SIDE MEMBERS

2

1

1

1
1

1

5
4

1

2

1

3

7

8

6

6



SIDE MEMBERS

No Part No Specification

1 10010560 BLOCK, BEARING, GEAR

2 16864 SWITCH, LID, 2 CONT.

3 10011805 POWER ENTRY MODULE, 16A, IEC 60320

4 10034526 GEAR, Z16, M2, COMPLETE

5 10012866 MOTOR, DRIVE, W.PLUG

6 10034019 DIN 546, M4, NUT, SLOTTED,A1(1.4305), BN1413

7 10010813 MOTOR, DRIVE W/GEAR

8 10024329 BLOCK, BEARING, GEAR

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-11
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-12
Spare Parts

T8552FINISHING UNIT

1

2

3

4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

27

26

28

29

28

27

19
19

20

21

22

12

13
14 15

16

16
17

17

14
23

23

24

18

18

25

30

31

34

33

32

35

37

36



FINISHING UNIT

No Part No Specification

1 10011898 COVER, BOTTOM, FRONT

2 10010883 COVER, BOTTOM, BACK

3 10010945 TRAY, GUM

4 10012688 SENSOR, REFLECTIVE

5 10014279 FILTER, SENSOR, CARRIAGE

6 10030206 BUSHING, SENSOR, FINISHER

7 16787 SWITCH, ASSY 10-59220-010

8 54381 PIN, GUIDE, TABLE, FEED

9 10012622 SELECTOR, PROGRAM

10 10012449 PLATE, AIRFLOW, COOLING ZONE

11 10033993 GUM, TRAY, UPPER

12 10014112 ROLLER, PUR, D29/30, L680

13 10015673 ROLLER, D40X695, EPDM, SHORE 18

14 43600 BEARING, ROLLER, SNAP, BLACK

15 73942 ROLLER, D40X695, EPDM, SHORE 40

16 73241 CLIPS, R-SHAPE, D2.5X20

  17 73262 GEAR, Z19, M2, D12

18 10011013 BEARING, ROLLER, WHITE, 13 KG

19 10010390 ROLLER, DRIVING, FINISHING-UNIT

20 10018386 COVER, GUM

21 10034934 BELT, CONVEYOR, SHORT, OPEN

22 10036887 FITTING, ELBOW, M5X¥3, NORMA WES3/M5

23 74038 GUIDE, PLATE, GEAR

24 26364 PLUG, FEMALE, 4-POL.

25 10010504 REFLECTOR, BOTTOM, ICTP

26 10043579 BELT, CONVEYOR, MEDIUM, OPEN

27 10010571 ROLLER, DRIVEN, FINISHING-UNIT

28 10025228 GEAR, Z23, M=2

29 5019 SCREW, 4 X 10 MM

30 10012692 BUZZER

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-13
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-14
Spare Parts

T8552FINISHING UNIT

1

2

3

4
5
6

7

8

9

10

11

27

26

28

29

28

27

19
19

20

21

22

12

13
14 15

16

16
17

17

14
23

23

24

18

18

25

30

31

34

33

32

35

37

36



FINISHING UNIT

No Part No Specification

31 10012621 LED, CONTROL

32 10034314 BRACKET,  SUPPORT, GUMTRAY, LEFT 

33 10034313 BRACKET,  SUPPORT, GUMTRAY, RIGHT

34 10034139 O-RING, D38X7, HA1470, EPDM 

35 16658 HOLDER, CABLE D4.8 TP.ACC19-A ADH

36 35698 CIRCLIP, D16x1, A2, DIN 471

37 10034019 DIN 546, M4, NUT, SLOTTED, A1(1.4305), BN1413

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-15
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-16
Spare Parts

T8550ELBOX, COOLING ZONE

2

33

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12 4

15

13

9
14



ELBOX, COOLING ZONE

No Part No Specification

1

2 10017862 TRANSFORMER, CURRENT

3 26054 FAN, SUNON DP200A 2123XBT

4 10017856 PCB, ICU-02

5 10014838 FUSE, THERMAL, 77C

6 10040470 FUSE, POLYSWITCH, 4A/8A, SMD-SOCKET

7 10012143 FUSE, 5X20MM, 1.25AT

8 16089 FUSE, 12A 6,3X32 S/B UL

9 10014349 CASSETTE, PUMP

10 10039879 PUMP, GUM, K1, X20

11 10017859 BARRIER, AIR, COOLING ZONE

12 10017815 CONNECTOR, MX 6-R MINIFIT, 1-5, 230V

10017816 CONNECTOR, MX 6-R MINIFIT, 2-5, 200V

13 10013135 TRANSFORMER, 100/230V, 10V-2.5A, 20V-6.5A

14 10039880 PUMP, WATER, K2, X18

15 25452 SPACER M4X8+40 TP.DI654

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-17
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-18
Spare Parts



CABLES (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

Part No Specification

10012624 CABLE, CURING, L. SIDE MEMBER

10012625 CABLE, DRYER, R. SIDE MEMBER

10012626 CABLE, LOW VOLTAGE, R. SIDE MEMBER

10012680 CABLE, LOW VOLTAGE, ELBOX

10012704 CABLE, CURING

10012706 CABLE, HIGH VOLTAGE, ELBOX

10014345 CABLE, AIR DRYER

10014354 WIRING HARNESS, PRIMARY, INK-DRYER

10014355 WIRING HARNESS, LOW VOLTAGE, INK DRYER

10015298 CABLE, SUPPLY, HEAT, INK DRYER

10015300 CABLE, Q1-X29, FINISHER

10015330 CABLE, MAIN, EU

10015331 CABLE, MAIN, US, INK DRYER

10018185 CABLE, EXTENSION, ICU

10018186 CABLE, EXTENSION, ICU

10017522 CABLE, MAIN, USA

10018226 CABLE, USB, A-B, 3M

98515 CABLE, GNUIB, MPU-MMU, 3.2M

10015332 CABLE, SUPPLY, INK DRYER

10017864 CABLE, SENSOR

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-19
Spare Parts



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-20
Spare Parts



CROSS REFERENCE LIST

Epson Part No G&J Part No Specification

F18700 10043172 PRINTHEAD,EPSON STYLUS 4880

1419222 10043173 DAMPER,EPSON STYLUS 4880

1407807 10043174 WIPER BLADE,EPSON STYLUS 4880

1249365 10043175 TUBE,SUPPLY,INK,MB

1249361 10043176 TUBE,SUPPLY,INK,M

1270335 10043177 POROUS PAD,BOX,FL,UPPER

1264516 10043178 JOINT,BOX,FLUSHING

1408199 10043179 PUMP CAP ASSY.ELS,ASP

1408200 10043180 BOX ASSY, FLUSHING BOX

1402073 10043558 POUROUS PAD ASSY.,INK EJECT

1056164 10043559 O-RING,CONNECTOR M7

1235237 10043560 JOINT,3

1249356 10043561 JOINT,3L

1432011 10033562 HOLDER,ASSY.,IC,LEFT,CA00,ESL ASP

1056164 10043559 O-RING,CONNECTOR M7

2071647 10043564 CONNECTOR,CARTRIDGE,A

1219660 10043565 CAM,VALVE

1235237 10043560 JOINT,3

1249356 10043561 JOINT,3L

1401456 10043566 CUTTER,CAP

1294672 10043567 HEAD REPLACEMENT SUPPORT

1400023 10043563 CR C SUPPORT

Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000 0746

2-21
Spare Parts

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight

lsb
Highlight



0746 Spare Parts - PlateWriterTM 2000

2-22
Spare Parts


	Part 1:
	Introduction 1.1
	About this Manual 1.1
	General 1.1
	Reservations 1.1


	Part 2: 
	Spare Parts 2.1
	Finding a Spare Part 2.1
	Ordering a Spare Part 2.1
	Original Printer Spare Parts 2.1





